Rochester (Mich.) (18-9, 10-8 WHAC) -vs- #13 Lourdes (19-9, 12-6 WHAC)

02/15/20 at Sylvania, Ohio - Ebeid Rec Center

Date: 02/15/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;'trtr;: di;,%g;pérgé Rochester (Mich.) 34 41 75
Site: Sylvania, Ohio - Ebeid Rec Center #13 Lourdes 35 26 61
Referees: Brian Smith, Lars Murray, Mychael Foster
Rochester (Mich.) 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Armand Cartwright * 40 8-15 5-8 11-11 0-3 3 3 4 1 1 1 32
22  Cap Wilson * 26 6-13 3-7 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 17
21 Peter Agba * 27 5-8 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 3 1 1 0 0 10
23  Andrew Kline * 33 0-3 0-3 4-4 0-5 5 1 3 0 0 1 4
05 Cannon Campbell * 31 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 2 2
00 Federico Gallinari 14 1-4 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
10 Bralin Toney 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
01 Andre Johnson 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 3
11 Noah Holly 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Logan Eling O+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-54 11-25 18-19 6-22 28 17 12 7 1 7 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30 40.00 % 6-16 37.50 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 11-24 45.83 % 5-9 55.56 % 14-14 100.00 %
Total 23-54 42.6 % 11-25 44.0 % 18-19 94.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: O
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 10 00:51
#13 Lourdes 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Kenny Coleman * 36 5-8 1-3 4-4 0-4 4 1 3 2 (0] 2 15
41  Nick Welch * 29 4-9 0-2 0-1 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 1 8
25 McRay White * 25 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 4 0 1 0 1 8
14  Little Anderson * 30 3-7 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 6
11 Clif Snow * 25 0-6 0-3 4-4 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 0 4
22  Julian Egbo 23 6-9 0-0 0-1 2-5 7 3 0 1 0 0 12
15 Mike Bruce 17 0-2 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 4 1 1 3
12  Tyler Davis 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 &
13 Charles Swain 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Deuce Martin 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-49 2-11 13-17 6-25 31 17 7 13 2 5 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-22 59.09 % 1-4 25.00 % 8-9 88.89 %
Second Half 10-27 37.04 % 1-7 14.29 % 5-8 62.50 %
Total 23-49 46.9 % 2-11 182 % 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 9 1st-07:26

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 20

Fast Break Points: 10



Rochester (Mich.) 34

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Armand Cartwright 20 4-7 3-5 3-3 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 14
22  Cap Wilson 13 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 (0] 1 0 0 7
21  Peter Agba 12 24 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
23  Andrew Kline 17 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
5 Cannon Campbell 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
0 Federico Gallinari 7 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
10 Bralin Toney 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 1 0 0 0
1 Andre Johnson 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 (0] 0 0 3
11 Noah Holly 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
3 Logan Eling 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-30 6-16 4-5 4-9 13 7 6 2 0 3 34
40.0 % 37.5% 80.0 %
#13 Lourdes 35
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Kenny Coleman 16 2-2 1-1 4-4 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 9
41  Nick Welch 12 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
25  McRay White 18 34 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 1 8
14  Little Anderson 15 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Clif Snow 15 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0] 2 0 0 0 2
22  Julian Egbo 10 34 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
15  Mike Bruce 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 1 0 0 0
12  Tyler Davis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Charles Swain 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
2 Deuce Martin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-22 1-4 8-9 1-14 15 4 5 5 1 2 35
59.1 % 25.0 % 88.9 %



Second Half Box Score
Rochester (Mich.) 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Armand Cartwright 20 4-8 2-3 8-8 0-2 2 2 2 1 1 0 18
22  Cap Wilson 13 3-7 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 2 10
21  Peter Agba 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 0 6
23 Andrew Kline 16 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 0 4
5 Cannon Campbell 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 2 0
0 Federico Gallinari 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0] 0 (0} 0 0
10 Bralin Toney 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
1 Andre Johnson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
11  Noah Holly 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
3 Logan Eling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-24 5-9 14-14 2-13 15 10 6 5 1 4 41
45.8 % 55.6 % 100.0 %
#13 Lourdes 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Kenny Coleman 20 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 6] 1 6
41 Nick Welch 17 1-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
25  McRay White 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
14  Little Anderson 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
11 Clif Snow 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
22  Julian Egbo 13 3-5 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 0 6
15 Mike Bruce 9 0-2 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 3 1 1 3
12  Tyler Davis 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
13  Charles Swain 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Deuce Martin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-27 1-7 5-8 5-11 16 13 2 8 1 3 26

37.0% 14.3 % 62.5%



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rochester (Mich.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: #13 Lourdes

MISS 3PTR by KLINE,ANDREW 19:35
== REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MCRAY
19:24 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,MCRAY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CAP 19:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,CAP 18:47 3-2 Vi

ASSIST by CAMPBELL,CANNON -
18:12 3-4 H1 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LITTLE
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,CANNON 17:48
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:23 3-6 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,NICK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILSON,CAP 17:11

17:08 STEAL by WHITE,MCRAY

16:40 3-8 H5 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,KENNY
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CAP 16:14

== REBOUND DEF by WELCH,NICK

16:05 MISS 3PTR by WELCH,NICK
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,CANNON ==

15:46 FOUL by COLEMAN,KENNY
MISS 3PTR by KLINE,ANDREW 15:32

- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENNY
15:09 3-11 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,KENNY
- ASSIST by SNOW,CLIF

MISS JUMPER by AGBA,PETER 14:49
- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LITTLE
14:34 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LITTLE
REBOUND DEF by AGBA,PETER -
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,CANNON 14:20 5-11 H 6
ASSIST by AGBA,PETER -
FOUL by KLINE,ANDREW 13:58
SUB IN by HOLLY,NOAH 13:58
SUB OUT by AGBA,PETER 13:58
13:58 SUB IN by EGBO,JULIAN
13:58 SUB OUT by WHITE,MCRAY

13:55 5-13 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by EGBO,JULIAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by COLEMAN,KENNY
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,CAP 13:40 7-13 H 6
13:14 MISS JUMPER by EGBO,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by KLINE,ANDREW -
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CAP(in the paint) 13:08 9-13 H4
12:42 9-15 H6 GOOD LAYUP by EGBO,JULIAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by COLEMAN,KENNY
MISS LAYUP by HOLLY,NOAH 12:24
== REBOUND DEF by WELCH,NICK
12:13 MISS LAYUP by SNOW,CLIF
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,CANNON ==
MISS 3PTR by HOLLY,NOAH 11:47
== REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LITTLE
11:36 9-17 H8 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LITTLE(in the paint)

FOUL by WILSON,CAP 11:35
11:35 MISS FT by ANDERSON,LITTLE
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CAP ==
SUB IN by TONEY,BRALIN 11:35
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANDRE 11:35
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,CANNON 11:35
SUB OUT by KLINE,ANDREW 11:35
11:35 SUB IN by WHITE,MCRAY

11:35 SUB OUT by WELCH,NICK



GOOD 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND 11:14 12-17 H5
10:58 MISS 3PTR by SNOW,CLIF
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANDRE --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANDRE 10:38 15-17 H2
ASSIST by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND --

10:12 TURNOVER by COLEMAN,KENNY
10:12 SUB IN by BRUCE,MIKE
10:12 SUB IN by MARTIN,DEUCE
10:12 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LITTLE
10:12 SUB OUT by SNOW,CLIF

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ANDRE 09:56
09:56 BLOCK by MARTIN,DEUCE

-- REBOUND DEF by EGBO,JULIAN
09:42 15-19 H4 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,MCRAY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TONEY,BRALIN 09:25
09:25 STEAL by COLEMAN,KENNY
09:22 15-21 H6 GOOD LAYUP by EGBO,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COLEMAN,KENNY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:20
SUB IN by GALLINARI,FEDERICO 09:20
SUB OUT by WILSON,CAP 09:20
MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by EGBO,JULIAN
FOUL by JOHNSON,ANDRE 08:37

08:37 15-22 H7 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,KENNY
08:37 15-23 H8 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,KENNY

SUB IN by KLINE,ANDREW 08:37

SUB IN by AGBA,PETER 08:37

SUB OUT by HOLLY,NOAH 08:37

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANDRE 08:37
08:37 SUB IN by WELCH,NICK
08:37 SUB IN by SNOW,CLIF
08:37 SUB OUT by EGBO,JULIAN
08:37 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KENNY
08:21 FOUL by MARTIN,DEUCE

GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND 08:21 16-23 H7

GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND 08:21 17-23 H6

GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND 08:21 18-23 H5

FOUL by AGBA,PETER 07:59

07:59 18-24 H6 GOOD FT by SNOW,CLIF
07:59 18-25 H7 GOOD FT by SNOW,CLIF
MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MCRAY
07:26 18-27 H9 GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SNOW,CLIF

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:22
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,CANNON 07:22
SUB OUT by TONEY,BRALIN 07:22
GOOD 3PTR by GALLINARI,FEDERICO 07:13 21-27 H6
ASSIST by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND --
06:51 MISS JUMPER by SNOW,CLIF
REBOUND DEF by GALLINARI,FEDERICO --
MISS 3PTR by GALLINARI,FEDERICO 06:34
REBOUND OFF by AGBA,PETER --
GOOD LAYUP by AGBA,PETER(in the paint) 06:31 23-27 HA4
06:10 MISS LAYUP by WELCH,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,MCRAY
06:07 23-29 H6 GOOD TIPIN by WHITE,MCRAY (in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND 05:58 26-29 H3
ASSIST by KLINE,ANDREW --
05:30 TURNOVER by BRUCE,MIKE
STEAL by GALLINARI,FEDERICO 05:29



MISS FT by GALLINARI,FEDERICO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GALLINARI,FEDERICO

STEAL by KLINE,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,CANNON
REBOUND OFF by AGBA,PETER

MISS LAYUP by AGBA,PETER

REBOUND OFF by AGBA,PETER

GOOD LAYUP by AGBA,PETER(in the paint)

STEAL by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND
GOOD 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,CANNON

REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND
MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

MISS LAYUP by GALLINARI,FEDERICO

FOUL by GALLINARI,FEDERICO

SUB IN by HOLLY,NOAH

SUB IN by WILSON,CAP

SUB OUT by GALLINARI,FEDERICO
SUB OUT by AGBA,PETER

MISS 3PTR by HOLLY,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

FOUL by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

REBOUND DEF by HOLLY,NOAH
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CAP

FOUL by CAMPBELL,CANNON
SUB IN by ELING,LOGAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANDRE

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,CANNON
SUB OUT by HOLLY,NOAH

VISITORS: Rochester (Mich.)

27-29

29-29

32-29

32-30

32-31

32-33
34-33

34-34
34-35

H2

V3

V2
Vi

H1
Vi

H1

FOUL by MARTIN,DEUCE

SUB IN by COLEMAN,KENNY
SUB IN by DAVIS,TYLER
SUB OUT by BRUCE,MIKE
SUB OUT by MARTIN,DEUCE
TURNOVER by WELCH,NICK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by EGBO,JULIAN

SUB IN by ANDERSON,LITTLE
SUB OUT by WELCH,NICK
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TYLER
TURNOVER by EGBO,JULIAN

MISS 3PTR by SNOW,CLIF

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MCRAY
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by BRUCE,MIKE

SUB OUT by SNOW,CLIF

FOUL by WHITE,MCRAY

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,NICK

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,KENNY
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENNY
GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,NICK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,MCRAY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MCRAY

GOOD FT by WHITE,MCRAY
GOOD FT by WHITE,MCRAY

Second Half Play By Play

Time

Score Margin HOME TEAM: #13 Lourdes




MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

BLOCK by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

REBOUND DEF by AGBA,PETER

GOOD JUMPER by AGBA,PETER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLINE,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,CANNON

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,CAP
ASSIST by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

MISS 3PTR by KLINE,ANDREW

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ANDRE
SUB OUT by KLINE,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND
GOOD LAYUP by AGBA,PETER(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

STEAL by CAMPBELL,CANNON
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CAP

FOUL by CAMPBELL,CANNON
FOUL by CAMPBELL,CANNON
SUB IN by TONEY,BRALIN

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,CANNON
FOUL by JOHNSON,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by AGBA,PETER
TURNOVER by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANDRE

FOUL by AGBA,PETER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by WILSON,CAP

36-35

39-35

42-35

42-37

44-37

46-37

46-38

46-40

Vi

V 4

V7

V5

V7

V9

V 8

V 6

REBOUND DEF by SNOW,CLIF
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LITTLE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,NICK

MISS JUMPER by SNOW,CLIF

FOUL by WHITE,MCRAY

TURNOVER by WHITE,MCRAY
FOUL by WHITE,MCRAY

SUB IN by EGBO,JULIAN

SUB OUT by WHITE,MCRAY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by SNOW,CLIF
FOUL by EGBO,JULIAN
SUB IN by BRUCE,MIKE
SUB OUT by SNOW,CLIF

REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,MIKE
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LITTLE
REBOUND OFF by EGBO,JULIAN

GOOD LAYUP by EGBO,JULIAN(In the paint)
FOUL by EGBO,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,NICK
TURNOVER by BRUCE,MIKE
FOUL by BRUCE,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by EGBO,JULIAN

TURNOVER by BRUCE,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,MIKE

GOOD FT by BRUCE,MIKE
MISS FT by BRUCE,MIKE

STEAL by BRUCE,MIKE

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LITTLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by EGBO,JULIAN

TURNOVER by BRUCE,MIKE



TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ANDRE

FOUL by JOHNSON,ANDRE

SUB IN by FLEMING,BRENDAN
SUB IN by GALLINARI,FEDERICO
SUB IN by KLINE,ANDREW

SUB IN by HOLLY,NOAH

SUB OUT by AGBA,PETER

SUB OUT by WILSON,CAP

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ANDRE

GOOD 3PTR by TONEY,BRALIN
ASSIST by KLINE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by HOLLY,NOAH
TURNOVER by TONEY,BRALIN

REBOUND DEF by KLINE,ANDREW

GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND
GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND
FOUL by HOLLY,NOAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

MISS LAYUP by TONEY,BRALIN

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,CANNON
SUB OUT by KLINE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by HOLLY,NOAH
MISS LAYUP by GALLINARI,FEDERICO

SUB IN by KLINE,ANDREW
SUB OUT by TONEY,BRALIN

FOUL by HOLLY,NOAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by AGBA,PETER

SUB OUT by HOLLY,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by KLINE,ANDREW
GOOD FT by KLINE,ANDREW

46-42
49-42

50-42
51-42

51-44

53-44

53-46

56-46

56-49

57-49
58-49

V 4
V7

V 8
V9

V7

V9

V7

V 10

V7

V 8
V9

STEAL by WELCH,NICK

SUB IN by WHITE,MCRAY
SUB OUT by EGBO,JULIAN
GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,KENNY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,MCRAY

MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,MIKE
FOUL by WHITE,MCRAY
SUB IN by EGBO,JULIAN
SUB IN by MARTIN,DEUCE
SUB OUT by WHITE,MCRAY

SUB OUT by BRUCE,MIKE
FOUL by EGBO,JULIAN

GOOD LAYUP by EGBO,JULIAN(In the paint)

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by EGBO,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by EGBO,JULIAN

SUB IN by SNOW,CLIF
SUB OUT by MARTIN,DEUCE
GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,NICK(in the paint)

MISS FT by WELCH,NICK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by DAVIS,TYLER

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LITTLE
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,TYLER
ASSIST by SNOW,CLIF

FOUL by SNOW,CLIF

MISS LAYUP by WELCH,NICK



REBOUND DEF by KLINE,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by AGBA,PETER(in the paint)
ASSIST by KLINE,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND
REBOUND OFF by AGBA,PETER

MISS LAYUP by AGBA,PETER

FOUL by AGBA,PETER

SUB IN by WILSON,CAP
SUB OUT by GALLINARI,FEDERICO

STEAL by WILSON,CAP
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CAP
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,CANNON

GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND
GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

STEAL by CAMPBELL,CANNON
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CAP

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,CAP(in the paint)

ASSIST by CAMPBELL,CANNON

REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND
GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

REBOUND DEF by AGBA,PETER

TURNOVER by AGBA,PETER

FOUL by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,CANNON

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CAP

FOUL by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,CAP

60-49

60-51

61-51
62-51

62-53
64-53

65-53
66-53

66-54
66-55

66-57

66-58
66-59

69-59

V1l

V9

V 10
V1l

V9
V1l

V12
V13

V12
V1l

V9

V 8
V7

V 10

GOOD JUMPER by EGBO,JULIAN
ASSIST by WELCH,NICK

REBOUND DEF by EGBO,JULIAN

MISS FT by EGBO,JULIAN
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KENNY
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TYLER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by DAVIS, TYLER

FOUL by SNOW,CLIF

MISS 3PTR by SNOW,CLIF
REBOUND OFF by EGBO,JULIAN
TURNOVER by SNOW,CLIF

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENNY
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,KENNY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,NICK

FOUL by DAVIS,TYLER

SUB IN by WHITE,MCRAY

SUB IN by BRUCE,MIKE

SUB OUT by EGBO,JULIAN

SUB OUT by WELCH,NICK

MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,KENNY

GOOD FT by BRUCE,MIKE
GOOD FT by BRUCE,MIKE
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LITTLE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TYLER

STEAL by COLEMAN,KENNY
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,KENNY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MCRAY
GOOD FT by SNOW,CLIF

GOOD FT by SNOW,CLIF

SUB IN by SWAIN,CHARLES
SUB OUT by SNOW,CLIF

MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,MIKE



REBOUND DEF by AGBA,PETER

GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND
GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

REBOUND DEF by AGBA,PETER
GOOD FT by WILSON,CAP

GOOD FT by WILSON,CAP

SUB IN by TONEY,BRALIN
SUB OUT by AGBA,PETER
MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,ARMAND

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KLINE,ANDREW
GOOD FT by KLINE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by KLINE,ANDREW

70-59
71-59

72-59
73-59
73-61

74-61
75-61

V1l
V12

V13
V 14
V12

V 13
VvV 14

FOUL by ANDERSON,LITTLE

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KENNY

FOUL by ANDERSON,LITTLE

GOOD JUMPER by SWAIN,CHARLES(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by BRUCE,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENNY
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LITTLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by ANDERSON,LITTLE

MISS JUMPER by SWAIN,CHARLES



